

Smzood

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

00011000

<u>DEF14984</u>	L
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTI	ENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Alien Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ammanamada	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/										
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	5/26/					OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
									-	
0001			JB		962-73					
		1								
	RECLAMA	TION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & OT	HER	PROPERTIES	;	
	THE MES	T UTD	CTAITA	DUBC	HACTNO	DINTERN	,   _	OD THE		
						DIVISION		L PROTECTION	IM .	
								CTORS FOR A		
								ALS FOR THE		
								JECT KNOWN		
								TION" PROJE		
	THE SIT	E IS	LOCAT	ED NE	AR NEWB	URG, WV,	(P	RESTON CO.)	•	
		T001/	011 OT							
	04/28/1				ŧ .			ALL BE HELD TIES ARE	UN	
,	í							E TO ATTENE	ти	
								LIFICATION		
	THE BID							RE THAN ONE		
	BIDDER.							NSIVE FOOT		1
	TRAVEL	OVER	DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN	AND/OR	DUR	ING INCLEME	NT	
	WEATHER	•								
							,			
								LE FOR ALL L SERVE AS	THE	
								T THE MANDA		,
	PRE-BID				ŧ	YOUR COM				
	1							EET WILL RE	SULT	HODGEN/ET
								TE WILL NOT		RECEIVED
								' ATTENDANCE		- 0.00 (E) (E) (E) (E) (E)
								HEY HAVE		2010 MAY 26 AM 11:3
	F							E ATTENDANC	t.	Thin Living on the control of
	SHEET.				3		,	STATE AGENO BIDDER'S		
								ICE SHEET.	ΤN	WY PURCHASING
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,							m • •	'' DW3:0N
			Variation (S	500 mar and 2000 me			20012277		0.000	
SIGNATURE AGO		<b>,</b>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	40-44-00-4-4-		DATE	
_910	chael	トロ	12	Jat	<u>L</u>	304-4	472	_ <i>Ce88-</i> _	5	24/2010
TITLE	SIDETL			4	5677			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NDING.	TO RFQ	. INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



DODZMK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE....

ADD	RESSICORRESPONDENCERIORATIENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEL	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.G.B. FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/	/2010 .BID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT
	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PER PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO A THE FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDD RIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SBID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SHEET.	TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART
THE INTERSE NORTH ONTO I (IRISH RIDGI THEN TURN LI	TO PREBID: BURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUG CTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO E ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. EFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. 0.8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGH	92. TURN D. RT. 58 RT. 58 AND FOLLOW THE
CONSISTS OF KNOWN AS TH BIRDS CREEK	ORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORAT FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. E NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, , SQUIRES CREEK AND RACCOON R SITES CONSIST OF POOR WATER G	THEY ARE SOUTH FORK OF RUN SITES.
OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLEST -0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR M L BE ACCEPTED.	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE
	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUC	
TATION FOR	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS
SIGNATURE AND A	TELEPHONE 304-473	-8890 5/24/2010
TITLE	FEIN ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/26/2010 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT LINE REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE \$ 124 12010 CC88-572-ESS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550328677



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

address.correspondences o attention:of

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINT	EO	TERI	AS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP VIA			OB		FRE	GHT TERM	
03/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010				BID (	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE	270000000000000000000000000000000000000	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	4116	:M:NUMBEI	S22222233	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IT PRICE			AMOUNT	
								odelote con transfer and the second of the s					
		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BEL	.OW WI	LL BE	A REQU	IREMENT				
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABIL UNLES MININ	ITY I SS OTH 1UM AM	NSURA ERWIS	NCE PRI	FIED IN	Ì			
	FURNIS	H PROD	F OF	BUILD	ERS R	(SK -	ALL R	ISK INS	IDOR SHA URANCE CONTRAC	IN			e de la constante de la consta
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDEF MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEP	ED PAYA TED WI S SHALL (AL BON MAY BE DCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BONE 00. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANN GINIA WILL PERSO	STATE D AS / ISH A OF TI IN THE CREDI AUTH ONLY NAL O THE 5	E OF WA BID PERFORM FORM T, OR ORIZEI LETTER BE AL R BUS: % BID	VEST V BOND. DRMANC DUNT O OF A BOND O TO D R OF C LOWED INESS	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH D BUSIN REDIT S FOR PF	ARE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK, THE			
	BOND OF THE	COVERIA E SUCCE 11/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOI VENI	ING S	YSTEM ****	WILL ****	*****	ENANCE EQUIREME ******				
SIGNATURE	mnes			SEER	VERSE SID	TC	LEPHONE	172-88	3 <u>0</u>	DAYE 1	74 l	ZO \C	>



DOOZMK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

# Request for DEP149

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ARTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT · OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FOE	FHEIGHT (ZHIVIS
03/29/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010   05/26/	/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNU	IMBER	UNITIPAICE	TAUDMA
			Ì		
	AML CONTRACT	TOR INFORMATION FOR	M OMB #102	9-0119	
A	CEXPIRATION	DATE: 01/31/2010)	IS ATTACHE	D. YOU MUST	
	COMPLETE TH	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO TO DETERMINE YOUR E	OBTAIN AN	AVS DATA	
	CONTRACTOR -	THIS IS A REQUIRE	MENT UNDER	30 CFR 874.16	
	IF THE ORIG	INAL OMB #1029-0119	IS NOT AT	TTACHED TO THE	
4	BIDDING DOC	UMENTS YOU CAN CONT	ACT THE AV	S OFFICE AT	ļ
	800-643-974	8 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE. *****	xxxxxxxxx GOV	*******	· *
<u>.</u>	*****	**************		7	
	1				}
	į	CONTRACTORS LIC	ENSE		
	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CODE 21-11	-2 REQUIRE	ES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DES	IRING TO PERFORM CO	NTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST	BE LICENSED. THE W	EST VIRGIN	VIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSING B	OARD IS EMPOWERED T PPLICATIONS FOR A C	O ISSUE IN	R LICENSE MAY I	3E
	MADE BY CON	TACTING THE WEST VI	RGINIA DIV	VISION OF LABOR	<b>}</b> ,
	CAPITOL COM	PLEX, 1900 KANAWHA	BLVD. E, B	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749-B, C	HARLESTON, WV 25305	, PH. 304-	-558-7890.	
1	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CODE 21-11	-11 REQUIR	RES ANY	
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO INCLUDE	THE CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON T		Ì		
	BIDDER TO C	1 1 1 1 1 1	$\cdot$	•	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Ver Lie	···· //LARAN	. •
	i	i i i	ł .	4 1	
Ì	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:		************	• •
	THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS LICE	NSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE O	F
	A PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTRACT.			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		E \
SIGNATURE	JM36		304-477		5/124/2010
TITLE	·	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER HOR QUANTITY LINE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 0688 -212- ADE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOCZWA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14984

\*\*PAGE\*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/29/ O OPENING DATE	2010	( ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	7.70	ODENTING TIME	0.170534
		6/2010			01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	WRITTEN NO			·	
	(B		√E ONE-YEAR GUARA		
			IN THE PROJECT T		IS
			F THE ACCEPTANCE		4
			E NEGLIGENCE OR		
			THE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY		
	AT ITS EXP	1 ; .	be corrected by	INE CUNIKACIUN	•
	(C		YEAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	RE
	" "	1 1	EXTENSION OF THE	i .	
			R THE CONTRACT.		
			S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY P	3E
•	FURTHER DE	FINED IN TH	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED	HEREIN.			
		NATION:			
			RACT MAY BE CANCE		DR
			THE DIRECTOR OF		
			ANY OTHER RIGHT OF		
			DAYS WRITTEN NOTI		R V
			RECEIPT REQUEST		
	TO TERMINA	1 ' (	The second secon		
	10 12	· •			
	(4) IT SH	ALL BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	_
	VENDOR TO:	·		,	
			LL NECESSARY DIVI		YS
			PORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	1		THE JOB SITE.		
	(B		NY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	4
	PERMITS OR	RELATED JO	B PERMITS.		
	75000				
		ICAL SPECIF		LIAIL DE TH	
			R THIS CONTRACT S PECIFICATIONS PRE		
			HREE FORK STREAM		
	RECEARATIO	IA DE LUE	HREE FURK SIKEAN	MMICKONED	
		SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
NATURE	annoss		TELEPHONE	72,88 <i>9</i> 0	5   Z4   ZO10
		550328			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (IOIAIREN HONOE MARKE

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FQB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 CAT NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. LINE RESTORATION" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOKUK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 9

HICK ROWMAN

AFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ TYPE 1

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERM	/(5
03/29/201 BID OPENING DATE:		PTD OBL	ENING TIME 01:30PM	
EINE	05/26/2010  QUANTITY UOP CAT NO	TEMNUMBER STD OF	UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT	
	PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS CONTRACT,	THE UNITED STATES.	AS USED IN	****
	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER I STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	CT PROJECT MEANS AND F, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY BUT NOT LIDER THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CON VIRGINIA FOR WHICH DR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	TO, ALTERATION UILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR ITRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATIO HEARTH, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCTS, EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARL COMBINATION OF TWO S, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FTHER STEEL MAKING P	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMERICA AND I	S" MEANS THE UNITED NCLUDES ALL TERRITO UBJECT TO THE JURIS	DRY, CONTINENTA	
2.		HE PURCHASING DEPARE THE USE OF FOREIG		
	EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC HUNDRED DOLLA GREATER. FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITEM NTH OF ONE PERCENT T COST OR TWO THOUS RS (\$2,500.00), WHI THE PURPOSES OF THI	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
CIONATURE	SEE F	EVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CONDIT	INSTE &	
SIGNATURE	75K	304-47	12-8890 ST 124 1201	<u> </u>
TITLE	1DEUT 550329	3677	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE



MOOKER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14984 10

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE:PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/	/2010 RID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/	UGP CAT TEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CINE SOUTH	NO NO		
	IS THE VALUE OF THE STEE	PRODUCT AS	
DETE NOT QUAN	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASINERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEPRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATIFY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT ILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT RE	EL MATERIALS ARE ATES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	
OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODU SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO T TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/0	0 1		
EXHIBIT 7			
DOMESTIC ALI PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN P	UBLIC WORKS	
EVERY CONTRALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$ STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECO REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MA S, WHERE THE COST IS MORE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE 50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN EQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACT TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR ECO INTERIOR PUBLIC WORKS SOME UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UN IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LE ITEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS OF ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL  OF ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL  OF ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL  OF ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	INSTRUCTION, INTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 AND, COST OF STEEL IS 10,000 POUNDS OF CCEPT ONLY ALUMINU THE UNITED STATES UIPMENT PURCHASED SHALL BE MADE OF ILESS THAN 10,000 DRKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	- IDATE	_
SIGNATURE	Iscin Iscin	477-889C) S	ZA ZO10



DODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for second seco Quotation

DEP14984

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/26/2010 TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DODZEK

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/29/2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/			BID O		01:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OF THE ADD NTRACT IS		THE STAT	TE AGENCY FOR	
OPEN BUYE	RESTED P ING DATE	. ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECES	SSARY, E	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
THE ORIG ADDE ADDE	ERS AND SAME RUL INAL BID NDUM DOC NDUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM	TO THE STAULATIONS THE SHALL E ONLY EXOLD FOR THE	ATE PURCE THAT APP ALSO AF CEPTION SOLE PL	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF	
	11/96 BIT 10					
1			KEGOT	STITUM	NO.: .DEP14984.	•
ADDE	NDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT			
I HE	REBY ACK	NOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO ETC.	
ADDE	ирим ир.	*S:				
ΝΟ.	1	* *				
NO.	2	• 5				
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO			I
SIGNATURE OWA	-SH			TELEPHONE	7Z-8890 P	5   ZA   ZO10
TITLE		EN_C^Z^	107			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 13

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 28201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B.

03/29/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
l										
				,						
	ND Z									
	NO. 3		* *							
	NO. 4									
44000	}						1			
	NO. 5						i .			
d-1			~~	= 4 = 1					*	
					URE TO C SE FOR R				THE	
	ADDENL	JUNICSI	MAY D	E CAU	SE FUR R	EJECITON	OF BIDS	• •		
WIII	VENDOR	· MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL			
And the second s					ASSUMED					
					ETWEEN V			TATIVES	3	
######################################					L IS NOT					
****					WRITING					
	SPECIF	TCALLO	NS BA	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDENDOM	IS BIND	ING.		
	000	1.000	D 1	h A	10	د				
		ucka		P. ! . ;	$\langle \cdot \rangle / \langle \cdot \rangle / \langle \cdot \rangle$		SIGNATUR	E		
	1	-T-: )		. 1 (	50 A NA	111	COMMANIA			
refined to the second s				- d and	and of the same		COMPANY			
WARANA MARINA MA		MAN	74	٠,٠.	O/O.		DATE			
- Landard Hardware Control of Con		V								
V-4	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:	!			Para distribution of the Control of
	1	)FPARTM	ENT O	E ADM	INISTRAT	TON				
		URCHAS				2011				
	1	BUILDIN	1							
					TREET, E					
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0				·
										1
	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE POF	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	oms	7/		, <sub>1</sub> , - , <sub>2</sub> , - , <sub></sub>		TELEPHONE	88-sr	900	Œ	24 2010
TITLE		, F	N C	200/	7				IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14984

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

MODZMA

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA SFO B FREIGHT TERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14984 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: シタ ひこ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Three Fork Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14984

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: T.F. MIE	LI COMPALL
Address: 70. Box 204.	8
Resultation	11 SPSOI

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		T.S. in	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION		
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	85.000.00
1.0	1	LS		LS	8.000.00.
2.0		LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5.000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	45.000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	1.00	2.600.00
5.0	2,600		Sediment Control		
6.0	. 2	AC	10 t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	2000.00	4.000.00
7.1	150	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Discharge Channel	50.00	7.500.00
7.2	60	LF	15" HDPE Culvert	90.00	5.400.00
7.3	40	LF	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing	12,5.00	5.000.00
7.4	100	TON	Stream Bank Protection	50.00	5.000.00
8.1	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo North Fork of Birds Creek	EA	135,000.00
8.2	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo South Fork of Birds Creek	EA	75.000,00
8.3	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Squires Creek	· EA	175.000 ,00
8.4	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Raccoon Run	EA	160.000.00
8.5	3	EA	Intake Riser Unit	6500.00	
8.6	1200	LF	Feed Line/Cleanouts	17.00	20.400.00
8.7		TON	Calcium Oxide	185.00	57,350.00
10.1		TON	3" Base Stone	35.00	66.500.00
10.2		TON	1 1/2 " Crusher Run Stone	35.00	17.500.00
11.1	100		3'x3' Underdrain	65,00	6.500,00
11.2	30	-	Conveyance Pipe	30.00	9.00.00
12.0	- 4		Chain Link Fence	5500.00	
13.0	1	EA	Gate at North Birds Creek	EA	6.500.00
13.0	ļ	LDAX.	Gate at Notal Datas Crook		
××××××		*****			
					***************************************
			W TOTAL		934,650.00
<b>*************************************</b>	**********	******	₩ TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: JFF MEUCOMPAUL Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  Address: The Res 2045  City: Business Name: JFF MEUCOMPAUL Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  City: Business Name: JFF MEUCOMPAUL Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Market Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 55378677  E-mail address: Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 5537877  E-mail address: Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 553787  E-mail address: Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 553787  E-mail address: Meucompaul Tax Payer ID No.: 553787  E-mail addres
Part B: Legal Structure
rant b. Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MICHAEL RIFITH, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Myza, 2010 muchael D. Fry the Vine Resident Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Mail To:

Find   Next   Select a format   Export   A   1000%   Select a format   S	Search Criteria: (a) Primary Entity (a) I fallen co	©Related Entity OHide Ende	Search Criteria: Primary Entity Related Entity Hide Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:	ntity Name:	Mail 10: Send
AVS OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 AM  All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity  Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co  Description Related Entity  President (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980  Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1988  Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988  Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988  Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% 1/1/1988  Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% 1/1/1988  Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% 1/1/1988  Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Jr 1898  Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Jr 189832 Michael D Griffith Jr 189832 Michael D Griffith Jr 189833 Michael D Grif	(139828) J F Allen Co	Load R	keport.	A STATE OF THE STA	
AVS OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 AM  All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity  Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co  Description  Related Entity  President  Shareholder  (139830) James F Allen Iv  Shareholder  Shareholder  (139830) James F Allen Iv  Shareholder  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  (139832) Michael D Griffith  (1417)988  J//1/2003  Vice President  (153365) Gregory S Hadjis  Director  (153365) Mary E Lydon  1051  1130/1996	of 1	100%	Select a format	Service Greek and	
All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity  Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co  Description Related Entity  Related Entity  (139829) John C Allen  Shareholder  Shareholder  (139829) John C Allen  Shareholder  (139830) James F Allen Iv  Shareholder  (139830) James F Allen Iv  (139831) John C Allen Iv  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Iv  (139831) John C Allen Iv  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Iv  (139831) John C Allen Iv  (139831) John C Allen Iv  (139832) Michael D Griffith  (141988  Vice President  (139832) Michael D Griffith  (141988  Shareholder  (141888  (141988)  (141988  (141988)  (141981)  (141988)		AVS (	OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 A	IM	
Description         Related Entity         % Ownership         Begin Date           President         (138229) John C Allen         51%         1/1/1980           Shareholder         (138229) John C Allen         51%         1/1/1980           Shareholder         (138230) James F Allen Iv         5%         1/1/1988           Director         (13830) James F Allen Iv         12%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (138331) John C Allen Ir         28%         1/1/1988           Director         (138331) John C Allen Ir         36%         1/1/1988           Vice President         (13832) Michael D Griffith         36%         1/1/1988           Vice President         (13832) Michael D Griffith         1/1/1985         1/1/1988           Vice President         (153535) Gregory S Hadjis         3/1/2003         3/1/2003           Director         (15356) Mary E Lydon         11/30/1996         3/1/2003           Secretary         (155366) Mary E Lydon         11/30/1996         11/30/1996	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	All OFT's where t	he selected entity is listed as an entity o	r related entity	
Description         Related Entity         % Ownership         Begin Date           President         (139829) John C Allen         51%         1/1/1980           Shareholder         (155367) Midned S Allen         5%         1/1/1980           Director         (139829) John C Allen IV         2%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139830) James F Allen IV         12%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen IV         28%         1/1/1980           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Ir         36%         1/1/1980           Director         (139832) Midned D Griffith         36%         1/1/1980           Vice President         (135365) Gregory S Hadjis         1/1/1985           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         1/1/1985           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         1/1/3003           Burector         (155366) Mary E Lydon         1/1/301996		)wiled	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		
President         (139829) John C Allen         51%           Shareholder         (155367) Michael S Allen         5%           Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Vice President         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         (155366) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         1 of 1	Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	
Shareholder         (139829) John C Allen         51%           Shareholder         (139830) James F Allen Iv         5%           Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         (155366) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980
Shareholder (155367) Michael S Allen S%  Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980
Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (1539832) Michael D Griffith         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         (155366) Mary E Lydon         1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985
Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988
Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988
Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36%  Director (139832) Michael D Griffith  Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith  Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis  Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon  Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon  1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901
Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980
Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith  Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis  Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis  Director (155366) Mary E Lydon  Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988
Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985
Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis  Director (155366) Mary E Lydon  Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon  1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon 1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon 1 of 1	(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
I Jo I	(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
	documents of the control of the cont		1 of 1		

Da		n	
r u	ΓŁ	v.	

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	·
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	**********
	% of Osynarchin	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	***************************************
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE ....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENDION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
,	J. F. Allen Company	

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME  $01 \cdot 30PM$ LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT \*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\* DDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE THREE FORK CREEK WATERSHED PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE REVISED BIS SCHEDULE, THE ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/28/2010.BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/26/10 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\* d001 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14984

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	dersigned, <u>J F All</u> en Company
of <u>PO Box 2049 Buc</u>	khannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety</u>
of <u>PO Box 2872</u> , Pitt	sburgh PA 15230 a co	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principa	l office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
DED14094 Three Early Street	лаіл bid or proposal, attached here	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14904, Three Fork Strea	m vvatersned Restoration in Pr	reston County WV, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the acceptain	cepted and the Principal shall ente bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabili	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value a way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of May		and a signature of the proper amosto, this
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal)  By Mchael D, Hatter (Must be President) Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Titte)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact Ross E Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bo and a power of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virgi ached.	inia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7 Bruffet Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

**S** 88

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Let Frell
D. Kreil, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 21st day of May 2010.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF NEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LASSE. TO-WIT:
I, M. LAEL V. LOUIFITIA, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Meu Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  T.F. M. Company Name)
By: Muchael D. Mygall  Title: Nue ARESIDENT
Date: May 74,7010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $94^{th}$ day of $920$ .
By Commission expires $\frac{12/19/3011}{}$
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 (Notary Public)
THIS AFF WAVIT MUST BE SUMMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F. Aller Company
Authorized Signature: Onuclael D. My 74, 7010
State of WEST Virginia
County of Lipsuture, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24 th day of
My Commission expires $12/19/2011$ , 20
AFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Chare & Hulliss
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips
PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234